
 
 
 
 
 
 
  
 

 

Riverlea Park / Virginia Sub Division Bus Service 
 

Kanga Bus 
 
 

Morning 

Stop No. Pick Up Point Time 

1 Nash Road (Nash Transport) 7.42 

2 Kevin Street (Cnr Kathleen Cres) 7.48 

3 Juniper Boulevard (Opposite Virginia grove) 7.49 

4 Old Port Wakefield Road (Bus Stop 73) 7.52 

5 Kapinga Reserve 8.00 

6 Kapinga (Cnr Eastbourne) 8.02 

7 Osprey Parade (Bus Stop 83) 8.03 

8 Riverlea Boulevard (Bus Stop 81) 8.05 

9 Riverbanks College B-12 8.20 

 
 
 
 

Afternoon 

Stop No. Pick Up Point Time 

1 Riverbanks College B-12 3.25 

2 Kapinga Reserve 3.45 

3 Kapinga (Cnr Eastbourne) 3.47 

4 Osprey Parade (Bus Stop 83) 3.48 

5 Riverlea Boulevard (Bus Stop 81) 3.50 

6 Old Port Wakefield Road (Bus Stop 73) 3.58 

7 Juniper Boulevard (Opposite Virginia grove) 4.00 

8 Kevin Street (Cnr Kathleen Cres) 4.01 

9 Nash Road (Nash Transport) 4.06 

 
* Note: Thursday Departure is 2.25pm  

 
Timetable last updated January 2026 

 
 


